From: Sen. Anna MacKinnon

To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: SB196 and HB286
Date: Monday, March 12, 2018 9:17:21 AM

From: Rachael E. Neumann [mailto:troutonsteroids@yahoo.com]

Sent: Saturday, March 10, 2018 5:52 PM

To: senatefinance@akleg.gov; Sen. Tom Begich <Sen.Tom.Begich@akleg.gov>; Sen. Click Bishop
<Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. John Coghill <Sen.John.Coghill@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mia Costello
<Sen.Mia.Costello@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mike Shower <sen.mike.shower@akleg.gov>; Sen. Dennis Egan
<Sen.Dennis.Egan@akleg.gov>; Sen. Berta Gardner <Sen.Berta.Gardner@akleg.gov>; Sen. Cathy
Giessel <Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>;
Sen. Shelley Hughes <sen.shelley.hughes@akleg.gov>; Sen. Pete Kelly <Sen.Pete.Kelly@akleg.gov>;
Sen. Anna MacKinnon <Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov>; Sen. Kevin Meyer
<Sen.Kevin.Meyer@akleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche <Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny
Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Gary
Stevens <Sen.Gary.Stevens@akleg.gov>; Sen. Natasha Von Imhof
<Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski <Sen.Bill. Wielechowski@akleg.gov>;
Sen. David Wilson <Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Birch <Rep.Chris.Birch@akleg.gov>;
Rep. Mike Chenault <Rep.Mike.Chenault@akleg.gov>; Rep. Matt Claman
<Rep.Matt.Claman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Harriet Drummond <Rep.Harriet.Drummond@akleg.gov>; Rep.
David Eastman <Rep.David.Eastman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Bryce Edgmon
<Rep.Bryce.Edgmon@akleg.gov>; Rep. Tiffany Zulkosky <Rep.Tiffany.Zulkosky @akleg.gov>; Rep.
Neal Foster <Rep.Neal.Foster@akleg.gov>; Rep. Les Gara <Rep.Les.Gara@akleg.gov>; Rep. Jason
Grenn <Rep.Jason.Grenn@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Guttenberg <Rep.David.Guttenberg@akleg.gov>;
Rep. DelLena Johnson <Rep.Delena.Johnson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Jennifer Johnston
<Rep.Jennifer.Johnston@akleg.gov>; Rep. Andy Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Scott Kawasaki <Rep.Scott.Kawasaki@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sam Kito <Rep.Sam.Kito@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Gary Knopp <Rep.Gary.Knopp@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chuck Kopp <Rep.Chuck.Kopp@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Jonathan Kreiss-Tomkins <Rep.Jonathan.Kreiss-Tomkins@akleg.gov>; Rep. Gabrielle LeDoux
<Rep.Gabrielle.LeDoux@akleg.gov>; Rep. Charisse Millett <Rep.Charisse.Millett@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Mark Neuman <Rep.Mark.Neuman@akleg.gov>; Rep. Daniel Ortiz <Rep.Daniel.Ortiz@akleg.gov>;
Rep. Justin Parish <Rep.Justin.Parish@akleg.gov>; Rep. Lance Pruitt <Rep.Lance.Pruitt@akleg.gov>;
Rep. George Rauscher <Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. Lora Reinbold
<Rep.Lora.Reinbold@akleg.gov>; Rep. Dan Saddler <Rep.Dan.Saddler@akleg.gov>; Rep. Paul Seaton
<Rep.Paul.Seaton@akleg.gov>; Rep. Ivy Spohnholz <Rep.lvy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Louise
Stutes <Rep.Louise.Stutes@akleg.gov>; Rep. Colleen Sullivan-Leonard <Rep.Colleen.Sullivan-
Leonard @akleg.gov>; Rep. David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr
<Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep. Steve Thompson <Rep.Steve.Thompson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Cathy
Tilton <Rep.Cathy.Tilton@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. John
Lincoln <Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov>; Rep. Tammie Wilson <Rep.Tammie.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Adam Wool <Rep.Adam.Wool@akleg.gov>

Subject: SB196 and HB286

To Whom It May Concern:


mailto:Sen.Anna.MacKinnon@akleg.gov
mailto:Finance.Committee@akleg.gov

It is my understanding that there was public testimony in regards to SB196 recently.
Unfortunately, I haven't followed things too closely down in Juneau this year due to being
extremely busy, but when I saw Senator Shelley Hughes mention this bill, as well as HB286, I did
want to have my input included in the public record.

As I informed my representatives last year, I do NOT support any income tax...period. There will
never be a time I will ever support this theft of working Alaskans. I also do not support a budget
that includes increased spending....in other words I'm FOR a spending cap. The government
does not spend money well, and there are many areas that need to have their budgets reduced to
reasonable levels with reasonable salaries for employees in the various government departments
to be commensurate with employees in the private sector. I've been shocked at the numbers I've
seen where Alaska government spends gigantic amounts in different sectors as compared to other
states, including education. I realize Alaska is a huge state with logistical challenges, but there also
are not that many people in the state either.

The time for living high on the hog during the oil boom season has come to an end and
government should learn to live within their means, even if it means cutting services - with the
exception of Public Safety. There are some Alaskans who will complain, and others will really feel
it, but it is time for ALL Alaskans to sacrifice to put this state in the black again.

If there needs to be any taxes considered, please consider a sales tax. This would only have my
support IF, and only IF, the budget and spending is extremely reduced and there is a spending

cap implemented.

Again, I do not support ANY income tax, and I DO support a spending cap.

Regards,

Rachael E. Neumann
PO Box 298572
Wasilla, AK 99629



